Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SCI (SALES CURVE		04/11/2002	CORPORATION: UNITED
INTERACTIVE) LIMITED		04/11/2002	KINGDOM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SCI GAMES LIMITED	
Street Address:	Unit 11, Ivory House	
Internal Address:	Plantation Wharf, Clove Hitch Quay	
City:	London	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	SW11 3TN	
Entity Type:	private limited company: UNITED KINGDOM	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76001222	ALFRED'S ADVENTURE
Serial Number:	76003688	CARMAGEDDON
Serial Number:	75915992	CARMAGEDDON TDR 2000
Serial Number:	76001224	COOLBRICKS
Serial Number:	76001223	SWIV
Serial Number:	75787274	TITANIUM ANGELS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)594-0610

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 248-594-0654

Email: tlz@raderfishman.com

Correspondent Name: Tracy Zawaski - Rader, Fishman & Grauer

Address Line 1: 39533 Woodward Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 140

900099313

TRADEMARK REEL: 003720 FRAME: 0915 (600/22)

CH 6165 OF

Address Line 4: Bloomfield Hills, MICHIGAN 48304				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	66221-0003			
DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE				
Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tracy L. Zawaski			
Signature:	/TLZ/			
Date:	02/18/2008			
Total Attachments: 1 source=cover sheet#page1.tif				

TRADEMARK REEL: 003720 FRAME: 0916 Pursuant to TMEP \S 503.03(b), only a legible cover sheet is required to record a change of name.

RECORDED: 02/18/2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 003720 FRAME: 0917